INVITATION

and

CR Rao Advanced Institute of
Mathematics, Statistics and
Computer Science (AIMSCS)

University of Hyderabad

We request your gracious presence on the occasion of
7" STATISTICS DAY CELEBRATIONS
Time: 4.30 p.m. on 29" June, 2013
Venue: Auditorium, RAMANUJAN Building, AIMSCS,
UoH Campus, Prof CR Rao Road, Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500 046.

Prof. B.L.S. Prakasa Rao
RAMANUJAN Chair Professor, C R Rao AIMSCS will preside over the function

Vice Chancellor, University of Hyderabad

Prof P. V. Arunachalam, Former Vice Chancellor, Dravidian University
and
Prof A. Manjulatha, Former Vice Chancellor, Potti Sriramulu Telugu University

will be the Guests of Honour

Hon’ble Justice M.J. Rao
Former Supreme Court Judge & Former Chairman of Law Commission
has kindly agreed to be the Chief Guest

RSVP: 040-23013118
(Programme Overleaf)




4.30 p.m.

4.35 p.m.

4.40 p.m

4.45 p.m.

4.50 p.m.

4.57 p.m.

5.05 p.m.
5.13 p.m.

5.21 p.m.

5.36 p.m.

6.00 p.m.

6.05 p.m.

6.10 p.m.

Programme

Welcome

About C.R. Rao AIMSCS

Message from Prof C.R. Rao

Opening remarks by President

About Statistics Day and 5™
Statistics Olympiad - 2013

Address by the Guest of Honour

Address by the Guest of Honour
Address by the Guest of Honour

Address by the Chief Guest
Hon’ble Justice M.J. Rao

Prize Distribution to the Winners
of Fifth Statistics Olympiad

Closing Remarks by President

Vote of Thanks

High Tea

Prof. S. Pyne
Mahalanobis Chair
Professor, AIMSCS

Dr. Allam Appa Rao
Director, AIMSCS

Dr. S. B. Rao

Professor Emeritus,
AIMSCS

Prof. B.L.S. Prakasa Rao
Ramanujan Chair Professor,
AIMSCS

Dr.T.J. Rao
Adjunct Professor, AIMSCS

Vice Chancellor
UoH

Prof. P.V. Arunachalam

Prof. A. Manjulatha

Hon’ble Justice M.J. Rao

Prof. B.L.S. Prakasa Rao

Dr. B. Shobha
Department of Mathematics
& Statistics, UoH




